
ULL TEAM LEAD
Penelope Stanford 0161 306 7631 penelope.stanford@manchester.ac.uk

Opthalmology: MREH: EED,  MTC 

Central, Day Case & Pre-Assessment 

Unit, Outpatients Dept, Theatres, 

Ocular Plastics Team, Wards 54 & 55

Opthalmology: MTC Trafford, 

Trafford GH), MTC South, 

Wythenshawe Civic Centre, MTC 

North, Cheetamhill, MREH Day Unit, 

Altrincham GH,  The Cataract 

(Diagnostic & Treatment) Centre, 

Withington Community Hospital 

MRI: Surgery Head & Neck: ETC In-

patient,  ENT Outpatients            
Colin Steen 0161 306 7646 colin.steen@manchester.ac.uk

MRI: GI Medicine & Surgical 

Specialities: Wards 11 & 12
Colin Steen 0161 306 7646 colin.steen@manchester.ac.uk

MRI: Emergency Assessment & 

Access: Ward AM4 (Orthopaedic & 

Trauma Unit), Fracture Clinic, SAU

Colin Steen 0161 306 7646 colin.steen@manchester.ac.uk

MRI: Theatres & Elective In 

Reach: Elective Day Case & SAL, Pre-

op Assessment Unit

Colin Steen 0161 306 7646 colin.steen@manchester.ac.uk

MRI: Urology, Renal & Transplant: 

Renal Clinical Nurse Sepcialist, Ward 

36 - RTU

Colin Steen 0161 306 7646 colin.steen@manchester.ac.uk

MRI: Cardiology: Manchester 

Vascular Centre                  
Colin Steen 0161 306 7646 colin.steen@manchester.ac.uk

MRI: Inpatient Medical 

Specialities: Ward 1
Colin Steen 0161 306 7646 colin.steen@manchester.ac.uk

MRI: Inpatient Medical 

Specialities: Ward 30
Karen Iley 0161 306 7664 Karen.Iley@manchester.ac.uk

MRI: Cardiology: Acute Cardiac 

Centre, Cardiac Cath Labs, Specialist 

Cardiac Nurses

Karen Iley 0161 306 7664 Karen.Iley@manchester.ac.uk

MRI: GI Medicine & Surgical 

Specialities: HBN Nurse Specialist 

Team

Karen Iley 0161 306 7664 Karen.Iley@manchester.ac.uk

MRI: Emergency Assessment & 

Access: Complex Discharge Service
Karen Iley 0161 306 7664 Karen.Iley@manchester.ac.uk

0161 701 6553
lindsay.slone@mft.nhs.uk / 

katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk

0161 276 4372 

Manchester University NHS Foundation Trust (Oxford Road)

ULL Details PEF* Details

0161 701 6558 claudette.wright@mft.nhs.uk

Christopher.Seymour3@mft.nhs.uk / 

katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk

Penelope Stanford 0161 306 7631 penelope.stanford@manchester.ac.uk Claudette Wright (PEF)

Lindsay Slone (PEF)                      

Katy Evans (PEP)
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Katy Evans (PEP)
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Katy Evans (PEP)
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katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk
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MRI: Specialist Teams: Kellgren 

Centre, Supportive & Palliative Care 

Team, Acute Sepsis Team,

Karen Iley 0161 306 7664 Karen.Iley@manchester.ac.uk

MRI: Corporate Services: PEDT 

Team
Karen Iley 0161 306 7664 Karen.Iley@manchester.ac.uk Claudette Wright (PEF) 0161 701 6558 claudette.wright@mft.nhs.uk

MRI: Corporate Services: • 

Employee Health & Wellbeing (EHW) 

Team

Stella Bosun-Arije 

(MMU)
TBC f.bosun-arije@mmu.ac.uk Claudette Wright (PEF) 0161 701 6558 claudette.wright@mft.nhs.uk

MRI: Corporate Services: • 

Safegaurding Team
Ruth Heffernan 0161 306 7641 ruth.heffernan@manchester.ac.uk Claudette Wright (PEF) 0161 701 6558 claudette.wright@mft.nhs.uk

MRI: Critical Specialist Science: 

Intensive Care Unit & High 

Dependency Unit

Karen Iley 0161 306 7664 Karen.Iley@manchester.ac.uk Paula Watkinson (PEF)          0161 509 1635 Paula.Watkinson@mft.nhs.uk

MRI: Inpatient Medical 

Specialities: Ward AM1, Ward AM2, 

Ward 15, Ward 31 (Stroke), Ward 45, 

Ward 46 

Linda Garbutt (MMU) 0161 247 2404 L.Garbutt@mmu.ac.uk 
Chris Seymour (PEF)                       

Katy Evans (PEP)
0161 276 4372 

Christopher.Seymour3@mft.nhs.uk / 

katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk

MRI: GI Medicine & Surgical 

Specialities: Endoscopy (MRI & 

Trafford)

Nigel Cox (MMU) 0161 247 2540 n.cox@mmu.ac.uk
Lindsay Slone (PEF)                      

Katy Evans (PEP)
0161 701 6553

Lindsay.slone@mft.nhs.uk  

katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk

MRI: Inpatient Medical 

Specialities: Ward 2, Ward 32
Nigel Cox (MMU) 0161 247 2540 n.cox@mmu.ac.uk

Chris Seymour (PEF)                      

Katy Evans (PEP)
0161 276 4372 

Christopher.Seymour3@mft.nhs.uk / 

katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk

MRI: Inpatient Medical 

Specialities: Ward 44
Gillian Scott (UoB) TBC g.scott@bolton.ac.uk

MRI: Urology, Renal & Transplant: 

CAPD Unit, Haematology Day Unit,  

Renal Dialysis Unit

Gillian Scott (UoB) TBC g.scott@bolton.ac.uk

MRI: Outpatients Clinical 

Services: Renal Outpatients
Gillian Scott (UoB) TBC g.scott@bolton.ac.uk

Lindsay Slone (PEF)                      

Katy Evans (PEP)
0161 701 6553

Lindsay.slone@mft.nhs.uk  

katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk

MRI: Outpatients Clinical 

Services: Main Outpatients Dept
Lucy Doherty ( UoB) 01204 903739 L.Doherty@bolton.ac.uk

Lindsay Slone (PEF)                      

Katy Evans (PEP)
0161 701 6553

Lindsay.slone@mft.nhs.uk  

katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk

MRI: Urology, Renal & Transplant: 

Wards 7 (Urology) & 37
Lucy Doherty ( UoB) 01204 903739 L.Doherty@bolton.ac.uk

Chris Seymour (PEF)                         

Katy Evans (PEP)
0161 276 4372 

Christopher.Seymour3@mft.nhs.uk / 

katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk

MRI: Critical Specialist Science: 

Clinical Radiology Dept
Siobhan Doolan (UoB) 01204 903705 s.doolan@bolton.ac.uk Paula Watkinson (PEF) 0161 509 1635 Paula.Watkinson@mft.nhs.uk

MRI: Theatres & Elective In 

Reach: Main Theatres
Siobhan Doolan (UoB) 01204 903705 s.doolan@bolton.ac.uk

Lindsay Slone (PEF)                      

Katy Evans (PEP)
0161 701 6653

Lindsay.slone@mft.nhs.uk  

katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk

MRI: Research & Innovation: 

Wellcome Trust Clinical Research 

Facility 

Martin Samangaya 

(UoB)
01204 903894 M.Samangaya@bolton.ac.uk Claudette Wright (PEF) 0161 701 6558 claudette.wright@mft.nhs.uk

Chris Seymour (PEF)                

Katy Evans (PEP)

Lindsay Slone (PEF)                      

Katy Evans (PEP)

Christopher.Seymour3@mft.nhs.uk / 

katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk
0161 276 4372 

0161 701 6553
Lindsay.slone@mft.nhs.uk  

katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk
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MRI: Urology, Renal & Transplant: 

AKU (Acute Kidney Unit)

Martin Samangaya 

(UoB)
01204 903894 M.Samangaya@bolton.ac.uk

Chris Seymour (PEF)                   

Katy Evans (PEP)
0161 276 4372 

Christopher.Seymour3@mft.nhs.uk / 

katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk

MRI: Emergency Assessment & 

Access: Ambulatory Care Unit, Ward 9 

(Covid Positive)  

Ruth Realff (UoB) TBC r.realff@bolton.ac.uk
Lindsay Slone (PEF)                      

Katy Evans (PEP)
0161 7016553

Lindsay.slone@mft.nhs.uk  

katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk

MRI: Theatres & Elective In 

Reach: Specialist Medical Day Unit 

(SMDU)

Sunita Morris (MMU) TBC Sunita.Morris@mmu.ac.uk
Lindsay Slone (PEF)                      

Katy Evans (PEP)
0161 701 6553

Lindsay.slone@mft.nhs.uk  

katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk

MRI: Emergency Assessment & 

Access: Acute Medical (Wards 6, 18 & 

19), Emergency Dept, Ward AM3 

(Major Trauma Ward) 

Stuart Roberts (MMU) 0161 247 2561 Stuart.Roberts@mmu.ac.uk 

MRI: Specialist Teams: Diabetes, 

Endocrine and Metabolism Centre 

(DEM)

Stuart Roberts (MMU) 0161 247 2561 Stuart.Roberts@mmu.ac.uk 

MRI: Critical Specialist Science: 

Cardiac Surgery ICU
Stuart Roberts (MMU) 0161 247 2561 Stuart.Roberts@mmu.ac.uk  Paula Watkinson (PEF) 0161 509 1635 Paula.Watkinson@mft.nhs.uk

MRI: Cardiology: Wards 3 & 4 Stuart Roberts (MMU) 0161 247 2561 Stuart.Roberts@mmu.ac.uk 
Chris Seymour (PEF)                     

Katy Evans (PEP)
0161 276 4372 

Christopher.Seymour3@mft.nhs.uk / 

katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk

MRI: Emergency Assessment & 

Access: Urgent Care Centre & Ward 

10 (AMU)

Heather Sigley 0161 306 7660 heather.v.sigley@manchester.ac.uk
Lindsay Sloane (PEF)                      

Katy Evans (PEP)
0161 701 6553

Lindsay.slone@mft.nhs.uk  

katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk

Catherine Anders TBC catherine.anders@manchester.ac.uk

Alice Ciolino TBC alice.ciolino@manchester.ac.uk

Lisa Bacon (UoS) TBC L.Bacon1@salford.ac.uk 

Karen Barker (UoS) TBC K.E.Barker@salford.ac.uk

SMH: Gynaecology: Women’s 

Outpatients, Gynae & Obstetric 

Theatres, & Ward 62. Ward F16 (EGU) 

& Ward F16 - Gynae Surgery, 

Wythenshawe Hospital

Christine Furber (Temp 

Cover)
0161 306 7719 christine.furber@manchester.ac.uk

SMH: Neonatal: Ward 68 (NICU) Michaela Barnard 0161 306 7658 Michaela.Barnard@manchester.ac.uk

RMCH: Paediatrics: Research & 

Innovation: Ward 79 (Children's 

Clinical Research Facility)

Debbie Fallon 0161 306 7774 Debbie.fallon@manchester.ac.uk Claudette Wright (PEF) 0161 701 6558 claudette.wright@mft.nhs.uk

RMCH: Paediatrics: Ward 78, Ward 

79 (Non Elective Surgery),  Ward 85
Debbie Fallon 0161 306 7774 Debbie.fallon@manchester.ac.uk

SMH: Midwifery: Antenatal 

Assessment Unit, Antenatal Clinic, 

Community Midwives, Enhanced 

Recovery, Midwifery Led Triage Unit 

(Ward 64), Ward 47B, Wards 63, 64, 

65 & 66

Katherine Weeks (PEF)

Lindsay Slone (PEF)                      

Katy Evans (PEP)

Katherine.weeks@mft.nhs.uk

Laura Mallinson (PEF)       Sanni 

Lahti (PEP)
0161 509 1622

Laura.mallinson@mft.nhs.uk / 

Sanni.lahti@mft.nhs.uk

0161 509 1626

0161 701 6553
Lindsay.slone@mft.nhs.uk  

katy.evans@mft.nhs.uk
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RMCH: Paediatrics: Critical Care 

Unit, IV Therapy Team, Haemophilia 

Unit

Leyonie Higgins (UoS - 

RMCH Lead ULL)
0161 295 7136 L.T.Higgins@salford.ac.uk 

RMCH: Paediatrics: Ward 77 Louise Bowden (UoS) 0161 295 8123 L.E.Bowden@salford.ac.uk

RMCH: Paediatrics: CAMHS (Galaxy 

House),, Ward 76 (ETC), Ward 76 

(Paed SSU) & Ward 84 (General 

Paeds)

Amanda Kelly (UoS) 0161 295 3316 a.kelly17@salford.ac.uk

RMCH: Paediatrics: Burns & Plastics 

Aftercare Clinic, Peads, Theatres, Paed 

ED, Ward 81 (Burns)

Amanda Miller (UoS) 0161 295 2701 A.Miller@salford.ac.uk 

RMCH: Paediatrics: Paediatric OPD,  

Ward 84 (BMTU), Ward 84 (OPD/Short 

Stay) & Ward 86 (inpatients/Oncology)

Natalie Hill (UoS) 0161 295 5288 n.j.hill@salford.ac.uk 

RMCH: Paediatrics: Ward 83 (TCU) Michaela Barnard 0161 306 7658 Michaela.Barnard@manchester.ac.uk

MRI: Paediatrics: Central CAMHS 

(Winnicott Centre), Manchester and 

Salford Eating Disorders Service

Steve Worth        0161 306 7893 Stephen.worth@manchester.ac.uk

Salford Paediatrics: CAMHS Salford 

& Children & Adolescent OP Day Unit, 

Salford

Debbie Fallon / Leyonie 

Higgins

0161 306 7774 / 

0161 295 7136

Debbie.fallon@mancheste.ac.uk / 

L.T.Higgins@salford.ac.uk

Trafford GH: Paediatrics: Paediatric 

Resource Centre
Jane Hughes 0161 306 7735 jane.m.hughes@manchester.ac.uk

Community: Central Manchester: 

Delamere & Debdale ICT, Moss Side 

HC (DNs & Central Manchester Case 

Managers), Vallance Centre 

(ACM/DN/Nursing Home Support), 

Gorton Park / Longsight IV Team, 

Macmillan Team (Longsight HC), 

Central Discharge to Assess (D2A) 

Team

Colin Steen 0161 306 7646 colin.steen@manchester.ac.uk Marian Evans  (PEF)       0161 291 5644
Marian.Evans@mft.nhs.uk

Community: Central Manchester: 

Rusholme HC (HV) 
Colin Steen 0161 306 7646 colin.steen@manchester.ac.uk

Community: Central Manchester: 

Abbey Hey HVs, Chorlton HVs, 

Chorlton Park HVs,  Moston HVs, 

Levenshulme HVs

Sunita Morris (MMU) TBC Sunita.Morris@mmu.ac.uk

Community: Central Manchester: 

Abbey Hey (DN), Chorlton HC 

(Chorlton & Alex Park ACM/ DN/Falls), 

Gorton South Offices (Gorton & 

Levenshulme DN)

Sunita Morris (MMU) TBC Sunita.Morris@mmu.ac.uk Marian Evans  (PEF)       0161 291 4938
Marian.Evans@mft.nhs.uk

Lourinti Fletchman  (PEF)                      0161 701 0559
Lourinti.Fletchman-Thompson@mft.nhs.uk

Community Areas:

Laura Mallinson (PEF)       Sanni 

Lahti (PEP)
0161 509 1622

Laura.mallinson@mft.nhs.uk / 

Sanni.lahti@mft.nhs.uk
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Community Sexual Health -

Central Manchester: Hathersage 

Centre (Manchester Integrated Sexual 

Health Service) 

Michelle Croston (MMU) 0161 247 2236 m.croston@mmu.ac.uk

Community Sexual Health - South 

Manchester: Withington Community 

Hospital - Sexual Health & HIV  

(Manchester Integrated Sexual Health 

Service) (ULL belongs to MFT South 

team)

Danita Wilmott (MMU) 0161 247 2513 d.wilmott@mmu.ac.uk

Community Sexual Health - 

Trafford: Trafford Sexual Health 

Clinic, Urmston (Trafford Integrated 

Sexual Health Service)

TBC

Community Sexual Health  – 

Tameside: Ashton PCC Sexual & 

Reproductive Health (Tameside 

Integrated Sexual Health Service)  

(ULL belongs to T&G team)

Pat Conaghan 0161 306 7757 patricia.conaghan@manchester.ac.uk

Community Sexual Health – 

Stockport: The Choices Centre 

Sexual Health Clinic (Stockport 

Integrated Sexual Health Service) 

(ULL belongs to SNFT team)

TBC

Community Childrens: Longsight HC 

- CCNs & HVs, North School Health 

Team (New Moston Library), South 

School Health Team (Wythenshawe 

Offices)

Jane Hughes 0161 306 7735 jane.m.hughes@manchester.ac.uk Lourinti Fletchman                   0161 701 0559 Lourinti.Fletchman-Thompson@mft.nhs.uk

Spire Manchester Hospital: Adult 

Services
Judith Ormrod 0161 306 7643 Judith.Ormrod@manchester.ac.uk

Spire Manchester Hospital: 

Paediatric Service
Jane Hughes 0161 306 7735 jane.m.hughes@manchester.ac.uk

Francis House Children’s Hospice
Debbie Fallon (Temp 

Cover)
0161 306 7774 Debbie.fallon@manchester.ac.uk

Marie Stopes Heather Sigley 0161 306 7660 heather.v.sigley@manchester.ac.uk Katherine Weeks  (PEF)  0161 509 1626 Katherine.weeks@mft.nhs.uk

Gorton Parks Nursing Home Judith Ormrod 0161 306 7643 Judith.Ormrod@manchester.ac.uk

North West Community 

Assessment Treatment
Jackie Leigh (UoS) 0161 295 6475 j.a.leigh4@salford.ac.uk

CAHN (Caribbean and African 

Health Network) 
Faye Bruce (MMU)  0161 247 2510 F.Bruce@mmu.ac.uk / 

Optegra Eye Hospital Jacqueline Cash (MMU) 0161 247 5939 J.Cash@mmu.ac.uk

17/02/2022 MFT PEF Team PEF.Inbox@mft.nhs.uk

Lindsay Slone (PEF)         0161 701 6553 Lindsay.Slone@mft.nhs.uk 

Lourinti Fletchman  (PEF)                      0161 701 0559 Lourinti.Fletchman-Thompson@mft.nhs.uk

Non NHS Areas - Central Manchester:

Lourinti Fletchman  (PEF)       0161 701 0559 Lourinti.Fletchman-Thompson@mft.nhs.uk
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* The PEF is also normally the Nominated Person for the placement area.  The Nominated Person is identified by the NMC as the person who is 
nominated for each practice setting to actively support students and address student concerns.


